



MEDIA UPDATE

Marina Bay Sands Holds Inaugural Red Carpet Event On Iconic Sands SkyPark



Dev Patel with film director, Matthew Brown from 'The Man Who Knew Infinity' by the Infinity Pool at Sands SkyPark

Singapore (4 December 2015) – 'Infinity Man' Dev Patel and film director Matthew Brown is taking the red carpet to new heights in Singapore.

The stars of feature film *The Man Who Knew Infinity*, one of three special presentation films being screened at the 26th Singapore International Film Festival, are the first celebrities to walk Marina Bay Sands' inaugural red carpet at the iconic Sands SkyPark.

It was a spectacular evening as they walked the red carpet outside celebrity chef restaurant Spago by Wolfgang Puck, which overlooks Marina Bay Sands' famed infinity pool.



Marina Bay Sands first-ever red carpet for a feature film, "The Man Who Knew Infinity



The stars also attended the VIP reception at Spago tonight, following the successful screening of their film earlier this evening at the MasterCard Theatres. At the VIP party, guests were served a whisky drink, aptly named the Infinity Cocktail, specially-crafted for the occasion.

Patel and Brown are here for the 26th Singapore International Film Festival, an event that Marina Bay Sands is supporting as part of its commitment to the local film and arts community.



From left to right: Dev Patel; George Tanasijevich, President and Chief Executive Officer of Marina Bay Sands and; Matthew Brown

As presenting sponsor of the festival, Marina Bay Sands is organising dialogue sessions and is home to all the red carpets associated with the event. It is also hosting the prestigious Silver Screen Awards on 5 December, which recognises the best filmmaking talent throughout Asia and Southeast Asia.

Running from 26 November to 6 December 2015, SGIFF will take place across various venues, including Marina Bay Sands. The other screening venues are National Museum of Singapore, Shaw Theatres Lido, National Gallery Singapore, The Arts House, The Projector and The Substation.

The SGIFF is an event of the Singapore Media Festival, hosted by Media Development Authority (Singapore). SGIFF's Official Sponsors include Presenting Sponsor, Marina Bay Sands; Official Festival Time Partner, IWC Schaffhausen; Official TV, Fox International; Official Airline, Singapore Airlines; Official Technology Partner, Mocha Chai Laboratories and Official Art Magazine, Art Republik.



About Marina Bay Sands Pte Ltd

Marina Bay Sands is the leading business, leisure and entertainment destination in Asia. It features large and flexible convention and exhibition facilities, 2,560 hotel rooms and suites, the rooftop Sands SkyPark, the best shopping mall in Asia, world-class celebrity chef restaurants and an outdoor event plaza. Its two theatres showcase a range of leading entertainment performances including world-renowned Broadway shows. Completing the line-up of attractions is ArtScience Museum at Marina Bay Sands which plays host to permanent and marquee exhibitions. For more information, please visit www.marinabaysands.com

Media Enquiries

Melissa Kok(+65) 6688 1047 / melissa.kok@marinabaysands.comSarina Pushkarna(+65) 6688 0013 / sarina.pushkarna@marinabaysands.com

About the Singapore International Film Festival

The Singapore International Film Festival (SGIFF) is the largest and longest-running film event in Singapore. Founded in 1987, the festival has become an iconic event in the Singapore arts calendar that is widely attended by international film critics, and recognised worldwide for its focus on Asian filmmakers and the promotion of Southeast Asian films. The SGIFF is committed to nurturing and championing local and regional talents in the art of filmmaking. The festival serves as a catalyst in igniting public interest in the arts, and encouraging artistic dialogue and cultural exchanges. The SGIFF is organised by the Singapore International Film Festival Ltd, a nonprofit organisation and holds the Institution of a Public Character (IPC) status.

For Media Enquiries

Sarah-Marie Teo Cherell Soon (+65) 6221 2681 / <u>sarah-marie.teo@tateanzur.com</u> (+65)6221 3808 / <u>cherell.soon@tateanzur.com</u>